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1. WMUNICIPAL REGULATIONS - EXTENDED HOULS OF SALE FOk NEW YEAL'S DAY -
A LDESOLUTION PURPORTING TO PERMIT ADDITIONAL HOURS OF SALE HAS NO
LEGAL EFFECT - ANY CHANGE IN MUNICIPAL HOURS REGULATIONS ngT BE
BY OLDINANCE.. (P. L. 1939, c. 234).

December 17, 1945
Hon. Edward W. Currie, Mayor | ) |
Borough of Matawan

Matawan, N, J.

Dear iMayor Currie:
I haVG your lettpr of Decemoer 4th reading, in purt

"For many yﬁars tne Boro. CounCLl has pxtendca thn ClOblng
hours on New Year's Eve by appropriate resolution; but '
as I remember last year you informed all municipalities - =

. that such would not be permitted, that an chndment Aust
Y be madp to the oralnanoo for thls purpose.

€ "As T am' wrltlng to flnd out tht the proccaurc Nlll be
for this year, I do hope that you will permit us to extend
,  the hours by resolution. This is a more flexible arrange--
Notment which - can be- chﬂnged each ywsar and, of course, léss
L Q“expenotve as the“ﬁ ‘is no ordlnance to be drawn and °
‘*“”_badvertlsed " S : =

The procedure w1ll be the same for this year. The only way a -
municipality may extend the hours of sale on New Year's Day 1s by
ordluaHCt;—; ‘a merb resolution. will not suffice. (See, to the same
effect, the ‘enclosed copies of Re Mills, Bulletin 364, Itewm 16; and
ke Bursch Bulletin 370, Item 4.) - Legardless of the fact that a.
rebolutlon ‘cachti year nght be nore Flex1blc and less expensive, the
law (P L. 1959, chapter 234) provides that a MUﬂLblpulity has power
to cn ngc lts alcon“llp bcvelwoe reﬁulﬁtlons only oy orulnqnce.

A number of New -Jersey munlblpdllbLko have . anluded in their
ordinances a provision permitting additionel: nours of sale on New .
Yoar's Day. I am not reccumending such an extension but merely
stre SblnE ‘the fact that if a municipality wishes to peruit sales on

- New Year's Day beyond the hours permitted in its operative regula- -
tions, it may legally do so only. by an ordinance which is adopted and
in full force and effect before January TSt

Very : truly yourb, ‘
ALFI\ D E D.L ISC\JLL
' ComnlsSLQngr. '
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2. DISCIPLINALY PHOCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - Ii

4;CIRCUﬁSTANCES — LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PELIO

In the Matter of Dloc1pllnary
_P?oqeedlngs against

. MARY ELIZABETH MITCHELL
" T/a YE OLDE CEDAER INW
Riverside Drive
. Dover Township
P.C. Toms piver, N. J.,

Co

N’ S N N~ N’

Holder of Plenary Hetail Consuip-
tion License C-19, issued by the
Township Comm1ttee of the Township
of Dover.

T U U

Mary bllzabcth Mitchell, Pro Se,
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appe aring
AR o Beverage Contr

BY THE'COMMISSIONVH:

" The defendant has pleaded non vulL To 2 cha
she possessed a 4/5 quart bottle labelaed "Canadia

Canadian Wnisky™",

_ the contents of which were not
in vioclation of Z. ‘

So 55 :1_509

On August 27, 1945, during the
defendant's open stock, an sgent of the State Dep:
‘Beverage Control seized the above beottle after his
disclosed a variation between the contents of the
thsky descrlbga on the label,

de

Chemic al analysis by bhu Cherdst for the De

holic Bbvbrape Control shows that the bontents of

_ wus different from the whisky described on the la

nalysis warrants the conclusion that the bottle
w,b“ “h rwood" wbﬂsky S

“Lersons buying alcohdlic beverages are enti

ex
what they order. .lietailers are not
Re ."Lecmu,Incoz BulLetln 678, Item 1.

eV

ge
e

p

, ‘The‘ onclu5¢on that tJv guestioned ;
with a Gifferent whisky brings. this case within th
Lto M"one nct*l .cases." Cf, Re Rudolpn, Bulletin 1

Defendant disclaius 1ny ggrSUQal ;gsponolbl’
refill. Departmental 7HV@SL1 gation supports this
licensee, as Mmaster of her nuus*" pust be held
for any "refills" found in her ;

ack of liquor.

for Department

&

oursé of an

rmitted. to

outtic g
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iITIGATING
D OF 10 DAYS.

'

NCLUSTONS

AND ORDER

of Alconollc
bl.. :

rge aileging that
1 Club Blended
renuine as labeled,

1
i

1nspeculon of the

irtmbnt of Alcoholic
preliminary tests

bottle ana the

w2

rtmgnt of Alco—
1 seized bottle

-In fact, the
bvcn rezlll@d

ha
th
he

1.
had

tled to gét exactly

refill bottles,

1d been refilled
rule in reference
Ttem 1.

-Lk'.

580,

ity Por the alleged
claim. Nonctheless,

trictly responsibie
e Agostini,

Bullptln 506, Item 8.

Onc other circumstance rmust be considered.
a collateral investigation, defendant anc her empd
extremely cooperative, thereby considerably “ssis
Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

In view
defendant has
antls license

no previous adjudicated record,
for a period of ten days.

of all the circumstances hcrein, and
T si

In connection with
Oy Eees were
ting the State

the fact that
nzll suspend defend-

d
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o Aceordingly, it Ls, on this 18th day of December, 1945

OLDERED, that Plenary Hetall Copsumptlo Llconaa C~ 19 issued |
by the Tounship ConmltLen of the Township of Dover to Mary Ll'aabeth
iltChCL*, t/a Ye Olde Cedar Inn, for phouxsr” Eiverside Drive, Dover
Township, be and the samec 1s bg%“oy suspended for a period of ten (10
a3s commenelxﬁ at 7:00 a.m. January 2, 1946, and LbT¢lndtLﬂg at
:00" 2. . January 12, 1946. ' :

QL:

ALFRED E. DRISCOLIL
CommissiOngr.

3. ELICIBILITY - FACTS EXAMINED - CRIME OF LEWDNESS FOUND TO INVOLYE
0LAL TURPITUDE - APPLICANT ADVISED THAT £ IS INELIGIBLE TO EOLD A
LIQUOL LICENSE OR TO BB EHPLOYED BY.A LIQUOL LICHNSEE.

Dccambpr ?O 1945

He: Case No. 588

Applicant herein- seeks’ to have thelstate Comuissioner of Alco-
nolic Beverage Control determine whethsr he is elig 1bl< to be
assogiated;with; tu” dlCUﬂQlL& pr”f.gp ¢uaustrj Ll SRR

e PR S

, - tethmOhV of3 ﬂpll@5ntl wsclos Thut om Aprl 13, 1944,
he was iconvicied of tn ,nrlmb-oP LGVCnLub ~as result-of-which he

re COLVGQ;a‘SlX,MUHﬁWv suspendsad.- S”nttnb’fby a'MagiStratelin a muni-

cipal fa uily.cpurt,;‘Tuc te SthuﬂJ of applicant was cqrroborated by
the criminal records rece >ived at this Departaocnt? I

. The . crlme of lewdness orcinarily involves the element of woral |
turpltua ‘Ke _Case No. 528, Bulletin 616, .Item 7. ‘Applicant has - -
pre nt»h no cv1dence which would luaa Lo a dlffur nt boncluslon in
+ELS case. : : : R

It ié;'ther;for;,‘¢ccommcnd'c’that applicant be advised that he’
is nelther pl;g1¢wv LO ublu_a Liquor Ilconse nor. tu be cmployed by an*
alconolic bQVcrlg, icensee 1in tals states : B

o

Clerence E. hreuer'
AttorneV.

APPROVED:, .. . .o,  -‘,_{

ALFRED E.- DhISCOLL
 Commdssioner. - - = = . R I
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUCL ~ . LICE
A PE ﬂIOD OF 15 DAYS.

In tl t ttpr uf DlSClpllnary
PTOCu dlngs agulnst

Foy

Ca

CHAFL: 4{,ZUBRO 3 ‘CONCLUSIONS
05 Johnstcn Avenue AND ORDER -
Kearny, N. J.,
Holder of Ple nnry netall Consuup-

tion License C-15, issued by the
Town Council of the Town of
i;ﬁg;rru[,,.w

Geralﬂ A. Caruso, qu., Attarney for D fonuant lide
Anthony Mever, Jr., Esq., appearing for Departizent
g Beverage Contl

BY THE COMMISSIONEER:

ded non . Vulu tu the

DufenC‘nt plea followingﬁe

"On June 48 19L5 ywu 90bsess & illicit. alc

at your llCLnSOQ premises, viz., a I/S quart b
CnACalvert:Reserve Blended Whiskey 86.8 Proof!:

_bottle. labeloa:'luperldl.dlram Walker!ls Blended

. Proof!', both of which. bottles contained alcoho

- not.genuine as laveled;. such possession being

of R. 8. 33:1-50."- ‘ ' o

Ontdune 28, 1945 an inspector employed.by the
Tax Unlt tcsted.sevehtaen bottles of the ovpen stoc
defendantts licensed preémiscs.and seized the twe b
the charge because they appeared to be at variance
ments. Subsequent analysib by the Federal chenist
contents: of rthe selzed bottle. of :M"Imper lul” were s
in sglids:and acids ‘than the contents of ¢
that the contents of the bottle of "Cﬁqurt" were
higher in solids than the contents of a gcnuine sa

oul

Defendant «isclains any knowlesdge of temperin
in question. Despite.the lack of Mny personal par
cefendant must be held to strict accountability fo
found in his stock of liquor. Cf. Re Kurian, Bull

Since the defendantls record is otherwise cle
disciplinary proceedings, and since no aggravating
appear to have attended the instant violation, the
cf fifteen days will be iuposed. Re Hartfield, Bu

Accordingly, it is, on this 20th day of Decon

OHDERED, that Plpnary Letail Consumption Lice
by the Town Coun01l of the Town of Kcarny to HMicha
preuises 58 Johnston Avenue, Kearny, and

L)\,

suspended for a period of fifteen (L5) days, couize
January 2, 1946, and terminating at 2:00 a.m., Janug

aLFnAJ E. DRIS

Commissicner

genulre|

the sz

BULLETIN- 688 -

NS SUSPENDED FOR

. |
P 1

of Alccholic
rol,

hatges

oholic¢ beverages® -
ottle labeled
and-a 4/5'qu9rt

¢ Whiskey 86, O

lic beverages

in violation:

Federal Alcohol
k.of. liquor on- .
ottles nmentioned in
with label require-
Gisclosed that the
ubstarntially lower
saiple, and also -
substantially -

tple.

g with the bottles
ticipation, the

r any refills )
”tlﬂ 517 It m 2.

ar of aﬂf prior
circumstances

usual suspension
lletin 683, Itewn 10,
ser, 1945,

nse C-15, 1lssued
el . Zubko, for
e 1is hereby
ncing at 2:00
ry 17, 1946,

Qellio

COLL

°
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5. DISCIPLINALY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR
“ k'PERIOD OF .20 DAYS. -

In the*matt T of D1301p11nary

Procecdings against :

CBILLIEYS BLUE ROOM, INC.: CONCLUSIONS - -
89 Garden Strect : AND ORDER PR

Passaic, W. J., -

Holder cf Plenary Retail‘Consump—
tion License C-130 "issued by the
Board of Commissioners of the
Cihby of Pussalc,,‘,f

,Pet&f P Zangara Esq,, Attornej for. DafunHJnt 11CbnSLe
> Harry Casteloaum, ‘Esd., - appearing for Department of Alcocholic
Beverage Control.

BY THE COMAISSTONEN: -

Defendant has pLoaceu non Vult to the follow:ng chargecif”

"on choobr,l 11945 you posgessod illicit, dlcoh011c oever~";

_ ages at’ your.llceﬂsea premises, viz., two 4/R quart bottles:uk‘

”ijlaoclb 1Campadian .Club Blended Canadian Whiskey!'!, .three 4/ ‘

- quart bottles labeled '01d Blcndgd Scotch Whlskcy Johnnie:

%Y“Walker Black Label!', and one'4/5 ﬁuart bottle labeled’ IFour: -

Roses "A Blend of Stralght Whiskies all of which bottles. . .-
contained alcoholic beverages not gOHULHL as. lubuléd' sudh ;”
possession being in violation of R, S. 33:1-50. ‘ o

On October 1, 1945 an investigator of the- D“parumeat @f Alco—L
holic Beverage Control tested thirty-two Opbneu bottles of" alconnllc
- beverages at defendant!'s prcmlses and seized the six bottles men~*’
tioned in theé-charge when his preliminary tests lnulCutGQ that the
contents theéreof Were not genuine as labeled. L

In attempted mitigation defendant allbgos that fnere is A Sy
serious question as to whether or not the two seized bottlcs of
"Canadian Club Blended Canadian Whiskey" contained illdcit aleohdlic
beverages. Aaalyslo of the contents of these two bottles discloses.
that the proof and acids vary only slightly from the proof and acids |
found by analysis of thie contents of a genuine bottle of the same - -~
procduct.. The solids in each of the scized bottles are: sllghtly
higher and¢ the color is somewhat darker than tﬂ“t found by dﬁalySLS; T
of the contents of a genulna sample. There 1s some doubt in my mind
as to W%etber the :evidence is sufficient to eStdbllSd that tne Lon~,;;ﬁ
tents ‘of tnesc two Do tlpb de not gbnulne as lubel

It is contbn ed by uefendant uhat chere is also a question.as.to
whether or not the three bottles of "0ld Blended Scotch Whiskéy
Johnnie Walker Black Label" contained 1llicit alcoholic bevcrngpq.m
Analysis of the contents of the three scized bhottles of this product
shows that the proof thereof is, respectively, 5.8, 4.2 and 5. 8above
that found by analj51s of the Cuntbnt of a: genulne.samplc, and- that
there is also-a variation in Solid and acids.from that foung .in a -
genuine sample.. T sconclude’ that. thbSL three bottles contairied
illicit alcohullo«ueverxges. ‘ :

It is uumlttea by defendant that the seized bottle ol "Four
Roses A Blend of Straight Whiskies" contains an illicit alcoholic
beverage. :



PAGE 6 -

.The . offlcers of defondant corpordtwon allcge

. BULLETIN 688
I

|
(that they have no

knowledgc as to the manner in which the violation occurrgd However,
despite personal innocence, a licensee is IeSponolElp for any

"refills" found upon his premiges.

Dcfpndanb has no prior adgudloutbd record. In determining a -
period of suspension I shall consider this as a "four bottle! case

a. shall'suspend defendant's license for a period
Le Johnson, Bulletin 680, Item 10.

Accordingly, it is, on this l9th day of Decen

of twenty days.

ber, 1945,

ORDEhED that Plenary Reta 11 Coxsuuption License C-130, issuéd
by the Board uf Commissioners of the City of Passaic to Billiels-
Blue Roow, Inc., for prenises 89 Garden Street, Pagsaic, be and the .

same 1s hereby - suopehued for uwenty (40) days, comn

iencing at &:00 a el

January 2 1946 anG tb¢@3nat1ng at 3:00 a.m. Janu&ry 22 1940

ALFRED E. DhISCOLL

Corunuissioner

6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PERMITTING GAMBLING QN LICENSED

PREHISES, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 7 OF STATE KEGULA

TIONS NO. 20 -

HINDELRING AND. FATLING TO FACILITATE AN INVESTIGATION BY ABC AGENTS,

IN VIOL"TIUN OF FE. S. 33:1-35 - EMPLOYING DISQUA
LICENSED P}E%Imﬂu,'IN VIOLATION OF R. S. 33:1-26
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE, IN VIOLATION OF i, S. 42
SUoPEhD D FOd A "PERIOD OF GO DAYZ, LESS 5 bOn PL

In the Katter of uwsc1pllnarv
Proceedings against - :

~-JOHN KOBYLAn anc . MARTIN KOBYLARZ -
- T/a. KING'S TAVEI.N
42 -Wall :Street

Jassaic, No Jo, 0 .

Holders of Plenary Hetail Conswintion:
License C-48, issuec by the Board of,
COmPlSSlOano of the CLty of Passailc-
and trnnsfcrreu during the pbnu@noy
of thbae 0r00¢ud¢ngs to

STANLEY -and WA LTVB WOJCIK

.
\/‘\./:\/\_/\_’/VW\./

for thg sump gremlseu.

Gruenourg, Wllensky & Feinberg, qus uy Uscar H..

U Attorneys for Defenu mt-license

Edward F. AmUlUSLq ‘Esq., appéaring for Departnént o
B Verage. Control.

BY THZ COMMIbSIONJR
Thg fol]ow1ng c 4rgﬁs were scrved on th\ llcuq
1 On Octuu= ZO l9ﬂ5 you WllOWLL, per:y

suffnro” ‘book-naking- on and about your licensd
in v1olat1;n 6f Rule 7 of State Regulaticns No

LIFIED PEHSON ON

- FPALSE ANSWER IN
d:l- 20 - LICENSE
FAb

lconcLusIOns

AND ORDER

Wll\,}fl."::ky, ESq«: 9
€5, .
f Alcoholic

sees:

itted and.
d yrtulch,
. 20,
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%2, - On October 30, 1845, while investigators of
. the, State Depw,tment of Alcoholic Beverage Control ¢
oo Were 1HVcstlbaﬁlng the above alleged Look-making - -
Lsoecehrring. on; ‘that. ‘date, youw hlndefcd and failed tQA.: ¥.M”
;«Vfa01lltate Sudh investloatlon, in VlOluthH of R. 8. . . = |
po =35, . . ;u mry'm_H;j} S

i

"5." on October 30, 1940, and on dlvoro occa51ons
tberetoforu, you knowlngly employed at your licensed
L premises Frank Kobylarz, who was dlsquallfled under
S 33:1-25, 26 from such cmoloyment in that he nad
en eonvl tcd on October 14, 1936, of a crime
nvolVJng moral turpltude; your gald meloyment of.
him being. 1n Vlulﬂtlun of R. 8. 83:1~ 26

"4, In your ‘applica tlon filed w1tn the Board
C@mn1581on~rs of the City of Passaic and upon. whlch
you obtained your current plenary retail consumption
:sllcen°c, you. falsely stated 'No' in answer to Questlon.
41 which asksi .THAve you ot has any person mentioned.
insthis anpllcaulon cv&r had any - interest,- directly:
QT 1nd1rec»lj, in alcohollc beveragé license .in New .
Jcrs SV Whlch was surrendercag‘su pcnded or revoked?t,
: whereas in truth and fact the alcoholic beverage 1lcense
held by Martin Kobylarz for the 1937-38. period. for. L
premises at 42 Wall bt., Passaic, N. J. lhad been sus-.
pended for three- days, effective November 9, 1937; such
false st%tement being in violation of I, 8. 33:1-256."

Licensees plead guilty to charges (l) and (3) and plead non
vult ‘to. eharges (2) and. (4).. : .
The Departmental flle discloseés that on Octouer 50 1945 an
ABC agent placed several bets,on horses with Frank Kobylarz, °llaS
"Kingie", an employee and b;othgﬂ of the llconsees., hlnglp handed
the SllpS of paper to his brother, Martin Kobyla T2, She of the
llcenseeg.g By prearrangement, another ABC agent, in: the .ccupany of
two municipal dptgctlveo, entered the defendants' tavern and the
~agents then made known their identity to the dpfcndapt,wMartln
Kobylarz. Kingie threw a slip of paper, on which the name of a
horse had been written, on the flocr when he learnéd of the idertity
of the inv stigators. One of the investigators retrieved this picce
of paper, but Klnélb immediately snatched part' of it from the. inves-
tigator's hand. Martin Kobylarz tore up a betting slip which he'had
in his possession and tossed it into the refuse can.  Both aefendant
Martin Kobylarz and Klngln were abusive and used vile and indecent
language. PO
It further appears that Kingie was convicted, on October 14,
1936, for conspiracy to obstruct justice in a criminal case involving
.a person indicted for: statutory rape. This crime clear Ly involved
soral turpitude, and henée Kingic was disqual 1f}ec fro “being asso-
¥ eilated with the alcoholic beverage 1nuustry. Rt 8. 3= l 25,5 56.;w
Regardless of  this ¢ lSQUdllLlC&thﬁ, Klngl@ was peruitited: b& the
licensees o work on the Ticensed premises, in v1olatlon of Re S.-
33:1-26. The fact of Klnglo's disqualification was brought specifi-
cally to the attention of the licensees sone tiue prov1ous ta the:
date set forth in thb charges. :

B The llcenaees have a vrevious adjudicated recoruo- Effective
vaombpr 9, 1937, uefbnadnts' llenSQ was -suspended by - the .lical
lgsuing uutnorlty for three days because of an "hours" viclation.”
S 8inee this violation occurred eight years ago, it will not be con-
':t51dercd in. determlnlng the suspen31un herbln. I shall susncnd
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defendants' llcenoe on charge (l) for a period of kwenty days

Cf. Re Fermént, Bulletin 635, Item 9; on charge
Re Niewinski,, Bulletin 549, Tten 9); on charge

=
A

E

(fte_Gulka, Bulletin 263, Tten 9; and on charge (4)
five days (Re Gulka,_cupra), making a total in all]

Five days! remission will be allowcd for the pleas
with the net. susoen31on of thu llease being for a
five dayg.;._ :

Athough the chLndants' 11ccnse was truﬂSfb
and Walter Wojcik during pendency of these proceed
penalty is efféective against the transferees by ‘vi
Regulations No, 16. Moreover, the local issuing a
ently granted the transfer of the licensSe on the e
that it be subject to the outcome of‘these procebd

Accordlngly, it is, on tllS 27th day of Dece

OnDEBED, ‘that Plpnary ‘Retail’ Conbarptlon LlC
by the Board of Commissioners of the:City of Passai
and Martin Kobylurz, t/a King's Tavirn, for premis
Passalc, and later transferred by sald Boaord to St
Wojcik, be and the same is- hcvbb& suspended for a
five (5a) days, commencing at 3: 00 a.m. January 2,
atlng at 3: OO Al Februurj 26 1946 : :

ALFRED E;‘D
" Cormalsgsi

DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS - ILLICIT,LIQUOR — PRE
. LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERIOD OF Lo DAYS.

)In tng Mattbr of DlSGlpllndly
f~Procee Jngo agalnst : ‘

r{.

;:FhAVK VITBONE,
11 Park Avenue
Patprson 1, N.

o

e

;Q@Holuer 6F ‘Plenary Raetail Ccnsump—
. tion License C-25, issued by the
jBaard of ‘Alcoholic Beverdge Control-

of the Clty of Paterson. :

..:.‘—.‘—Af.—ff ———————— /_'_'.4-_‘__)”

F:unk!Vitronp; Defendant- llcehsécg Pro Sé.
gdward ¥, Ambrose, Esq., appe arlng for Department
B -verage Contr

Y
I, ,j‘){
)

)

BY THF LOEMIQSIUNEB

Ihe ccxendant chaJPd non vult to a cbwrge

b1,

1lieging
ttles of "Anecilent

(8), fifteen days

Twenty. days
,«ﬂor;a period of
of sixty days.
entered. herein,
period‘of fifty-

rred to Stanley
ings, the present
rtue of State
uthority appar-
&pregs;condition
1ryrs,

Mbpr, 1945

ense C- 48, issued
ic to John Kobylarz
es 42 Wall Street,
anley and Walter
period of fifty-
1946, »and termin-

aISCOLﬁ"'
ONer.

VIOUS RECORD -

NCLUSIONS

\ND ORDER

of” Alcohollc 1

thdt,'on

Septc er 21, 1948, e possessed two. 4/5 quart bo
Age Strulght Bourton Whiskey" and two 4/6 guart by
Pepper K&ntucKy ntrnlght Bourbon Wu;Skbyn all ‘of
alcoholic oevelagbs not genulne 28 lDJsl d 1n‘vi
B8 l 5C. - SR .

In a lett r dated Suosequepu to the 'sntry of
defendant denies tnat he personally tﬂmperou with
bottles ‘and adds, ‘"I hun“stly can't: understand wh
This -affords no gxcu5g for t ie VlolatLon

This 18 th he defﬁnaant's SVCUnd S;nll%f offa

f the plea

nse.

ttles of "Jawmes E.
which contained

clation of K. S.

;;fhe
the contents of the
t has happened."

« In.April 1945

hl° 1 icense was suspenceéd for z period éf” twbnty-Plve,days upon three
char*es, one of which &lleged possession of iliicit alcoholic

beverages. See pulletin 661, Item 5.
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The license v1ll be suspcnﬂ 2d f 2 periou of forty" uqys.
Accordingly, 1t 15, on tnls 7th Gay of Decombpr 1940,5L

- ORDERED;  that Plenary Retaill ConsumﬁtLOH'Llcense C-25, issued
by the Board oﬁ_Alcoho1¢c Beverage Control of . the City of'Pdterson
“to Frank Vitrone, for premises 11 Park Avenue, Patﬂroon, be and the
same 1s hereby susoendpd for a weflom of forty (40) days, comuencing
at 3:00 a.m. January 3, 1946 and drmlnatlp at 3:00 a.m, « "
prruury l 1946 : : : s T

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL .~ .. ...
vcomlﬂiSSi,Qn@r. R

8.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - AGCRAVATING . -
* CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 4 PERIOD OF 40 DAYS.

P

In the Matter of DlSu'Dlln”“y
Proceecings against

SAMUEL HASSAN

T/ RADIO CAPE

231 8. Tennessee Avenue
ntldntJC City, No J.,

CONCLUSIONS
- AND OHDBE

Hulu0¢ of " Plcna”y Rctall Consuﬁp»v
tion License C-20, issued by the
‘Board'of"Commissiorcr":ffthe '
QitYiofﬁAtlahtic’PLtj '

g e A e T R -— aam me e e ww e

Samuel Hassan, Defendant-licenses,. Pro Se. . sl
Edward F. Ambroseq hoq., apnearzlg for J}parbmgnt of ALCOﬂOllC

B sverage Control

BI THE . COMMISSIONEL

The defendant pleaded . non Vult toa charge ullbb&lg tnuu, on
Octobiér 15, 1945, “he possesscd Three - 4/5 quart bottlés of "Canadian
Club BLLDQeu Can;dlun Whiskey', one 4/5 quart bottle of M"Four;Roses
F*na’ﬁmcriﬁﬁn Whiskey A Blénd of Straight Whng¢G°“ anc. - four 4/5
quart bottles of "Sewgram's 7 Crown Blended Whiskey", all' OF wiailch
contained- lcohollc oeVpragus nOb geduine as 'labclbd, in VLOIﬂtlon of
K. S. 88:1-80. . } 'f. : : Lo

The elght bOttlcb in quuqt¢vp werd seized uy i Fed sral ATU agent
after ‘e had tésted fifty open bLottles ot the defendant!s tavern.
Subsequent analysis by the Federal Chemist disclosed’ the variance of
the contents of each of t&c el&hc bott lks W‘CP-XQHanp uamplbs of
the samc prouucts. : S

Thb ugf@ndant's nrevious record conslots of a warn1n~ &uUanS—
tered to him by the.Department:of Alceholic Beverage Contﬂol in
February 1944, after questionable llquor was found on his licensed
UerLdes. In view of this warning, and the large number OOt TIEY
involved in the Instant charge, I shall.: Hpose a p&nthw hergin of
forty days. ' A B : o

nccordlnfly, it 1s, on this 27th day of Dﬁucmucr, 1943,

OLDEﬁuJ, that. Dlhnarv Tietail Consumuthn Lﬂc\nbv;u ao, 1snucd by
the Boardrof Cemmissicuners of the City of AtL ntic City to Sd“uel
Hasson, t/a Buulo Cafe, for prvmlooo at 251 5. TQDHO”QLQ Avenue,
Atlantic. Cltv, be and the- same Ls horeby suspencCed for & period of
forty (40) days, comiencing. at 12301 a.m. Januery &, 1948, and
terminating at 12:01 u.p.;Fybruary 12, 1946.

ALFBED E. DRISCOLIL
Commdssioner.
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9. ACTIVITY REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 1945 .
To: Alfred g, Driscoll, Commissioner
ARRESTS: Licensees and employees ~ = ~ =~ « = = = = = 2 Bootleggers = - =v- o
. Personating en ABC officer- = = = = = = = = 1 :
Total number of persons arrested - - - = - = = =« - = == = = = =
SEIZURES Total number of $1ills SEZEd = ~ = % = = =@ = = = = = = = = = = = = =
“AlCONOl =~ EAlloNS = = = = = = = @ 2 = m v - - = m - m == =~ = = = o
Brewed malf alcoholic beverage (b ser, ale, etc.) - gallons = - =~ = = 4
Wing = gollonSe = =~ = = = =~ = = = = 2 = = - e == — =4 = = o
Distilled alcoholic beverages (whiskey, brandy, etc.) - eallons - -
. RETAIL LICENSEES: -
ToTal number of premises iNSpeCtec- = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = w2 4 oo m e e 1,015
Total number of premises where alc holic beversges were gouged= = = = 4 = = ~ = =~ = = = = = - 575
Jotal nymber of bottles gauged- - - - - - T {--=-=~=22---7,800
Total number of premises where vioualions vere, Founc— m e e s mmma = e m s mimn m mem SLD
Total number of violations fCuNd= = = = = = = = = == A [ SO A O 72
Type of violations found:
Illicit liquor = = = = == = = = = - = ~ 18 No sign denoting legal sale L
Ungual ified employees~ = = = = = = = - = 27 hours - of f-premises consumption - - 5
"Erontsn (concealed ownersnif j - - - = -l Stock disposal permitg necessary- - ~=.8
Prohibited signg =~ = = = = = = = = = = - 2 0ther types of violations - = - = - - - 8
STATE LICENSEES:
T Premises inspected = - = m e = - e m e o m et e e e o e e mm w4 e == — =L e .- 7
" License appxlcaflons investigate: = = ~ = = = = = = - 2 4 o e e e o e e e me - - e 2 =5
COMPLAINTS: _
nvestigated, reviewed and ClOSEJ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = ~ = = o = = = = = =~ = = = ~ = 229
Investigation assigned, not yet zompleted « = = = = == = = = o = = = 4 = = = = = 2 = = = = - 246
LABORATORY : :
ANElYSES MAGE = = = = = = = = = = = = = = % = = = = = = = = = == == == .=~ = 120
.- MShake-up" cases (alcohol, wate eand artificial coloring) = ~ - - ~ = U 12
Liquor found %0 be not genuine 15 labeled = = = = = = = = = = = = = = d w0 = = = = = = = = = 26
~ IDENTIFICATION BUREAU
. Criminatl Tf%gﬁrprnnf identifications made = = = = = = = = = = = = =3 4 ¢ = == = = = = = =< 20
Persons fingerprinted for mor-criminal purpeses - - - - - R e IR I e 146
ldeﬂflflCanon contects with ther enforcement cgencies = = = = = = = 4 == = = = = = ~ = = - 143
Motor vehicle identification vid Ne J. Stete Police Teletype = = ~ = 4 = = = = = = = = = = - 13
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS INSTITJTED:
€ases transmitied T MUNICIP:lities = = = = = = = = = = = = = o = = = d o = e e - .- - -~ 10
Violations involved:
Sale during prohibited h‘urs ----- ~7 Inadequate viaw into [premises oo
Sate 1o MiNOrs = == = = = 4 =e o - o' % - - “during closing hourls = = = ~ = - ~ - 1
Sale to intoxicated perscas- - - - - = - 1 ’
Cases lnsh‘ru’ref‘byDLpar’rmert---------------~------- ........ 23
Violations involved: . . o
Ilicit liquor = = < w = = = < = R | HOSTESSES= = =. = = =|= = = = = = = = = 1
Sale under Fair Trades = = = = = = = = - 5 Improper advertising = = = = < -~ - = = 1
Sale to minors ~ = = = =« = =« = = = - - - i Inadequate view into |premises -
Fraud and front- = = = = = = = = - - - - 3 during closing hourls = = = = ~ = - - 1
Sale during prohibited hours = ~ - = = « 2 Improper bottling Dy retailer- - - - - 1
Business conducted =s a nuisance - - - - 1 LEWANESS = ~ = = = =|= = = & = = =2 <"1
' Offering discount~ == = = = =% "= - 1
. Cosés brought by municipalities on cwn initiative and reported To.Deparfmenf --------- b
Violations involveds: o _ ) S
Act occurring after issuance of license Known criminzl on premfses -------- 1
which, if occurring before, would Prostitutese = = = = |- = = = = = 2 - = 1
have prevented such issuvance - - - - - 1 Sale during prohibited hours ~ - - - - 1
Browls - - = - - - o o o oo m oL 1 szle fo infoxicated persons- - - - - -. 1
Gambling = = = = = ~ ¢ = =~ - - - o -~ 1 - Sale to MINOKS =~ = = |~ = ~ = = = = ~ « 1
Tnadequate view into premlses dur ing . Unqualified employee |- - - === = J'Z 1
. clo*ung NOUrS= = = = = = = = = = = = 1 . ]

- EARINGS HELD AT DEPARTMENT: )
TADPEBLS - = m e w = m e e e e o - o 12 Seizures ~ = = = = = |- S
Disciplinary proceedings- - = = - ~= = = = 72 hpplications for licgnse = < - -~ = = - 3
Eligibility - = = == w = v v v o m v o 11 :

_ Total number of hearings held = = = = = = = = = & = & o o m w e m o s s el s 54
PERMITS ISSUED:
“Unqualified employees = == = = = = = = - =« - - - s 110
SOLICIOrS= = = =’ = = = o e e m m e e e m e e e m e e e e e m e e e e — - = - 87 ‘j
Social affairs- = =~ - « - = ;e - - - P e L -
Home mahufacture of wing~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - i~ gmo- - = 308" o
Disposal: of alcoholic beverages ------------ ‘e e == = ] S T e
Miscellaneous permifs = = = = = = = = = o o m o v - e e e n e e e ] .- = - 52 B
Total number of permlfs issued ----------------------------------- - 862.
ReSpechully submifited,
RWIN Bs HOCK | . -
| Deputy Commissioner
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10.  APPELLATE DECISIONS - MAIN CENTTAL HOTEL'& CAF hTEnIAgzlﬁcrlvgw
| ASBUMY PARK. , S PR

4JAIN CENTRAL HOLFL & LAFFTELTh, )
INC., t/a ZULU Buu,'

App@llant “ -

. : ON APPEAL

—VS—'f J CONCLUSIONS AND OnDELS
CITY COUNCIL OF THF CITY
OT1 ASBLnX AnK

J. Stanley Herburt uoq., Attorney for. Appoll pf;‘
Charles Frankel, an., Attorney for hbbponubﬂto

BY THE COMMISSIONER: o 71 «5{;’f;f~&3“;'

..-4.,.,

, This is-an’appeal from a tWO*qu suspen51on of thw Dlnnary'”
retail consumption license held by the appellant -for ‘premises -at”
lll~115,8econo Avenue, Asbury Park, after it had pleacded guilty to a
charge of having two unlabulc¢ bocr taps on its licensed premigess;
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations No.: 22. :Upon: th4~f11¢ng
of the uppeal, the suspension was. stayed pending the outcoms of the
appeal. R R PR O TR E NN

3»x“- ‘-Appellantts: sole: ground of apoeal is tﬂmt the: two=day- pnn alty

was-imposed to.take effect on a week-end -and that "when they e
(rc8p0ﬂuent) inflicted a penalty.ve...-0fia two ~day suppen31on
Saturday and. Sunuay"the re sponaent thereby was-:guilty of: an-abusé’of
dlscretlon.,wa;: i B =£‘* R

Apppllunt's p051t10n, wholly unsupported by any fuctuul proof
iscdevoifd: of merit.. No .claim:of discrimination may be madé- 51nce
th_w”esponucnt had never theretofore -Had oecasion o 1mpo%e= -Suspen~
sx@naOI only two Lays agalnst aay of luS llCCnS@OS=~ AR ; o

_m$he rpsponuvnt's ev1u nce 1ahlcﬂtbo that urlnp the mcnth of.
October,,whun the penalty: was to.take effect,. there:is Llittle bu51—
ness activity in the municipality, which is primarily a seashére
resort Realizing that the ay pellant would Suffer little, if any,
-idnconvenience. frow. a. suspension of operations during. two woek«u;ys,
‘thg reSpog4ent uctepmlned that @ fOTLLLUl penﬂlty could be.inflicted
only on a week-end. I fully agree with this determination. The
purpesesof. a penalty.’ is to serve .as a Geterrent-against-future recur-
rences o This: purpose. would be re nderew wholly nugatory by a.. N
rivatien:. of .license’ privileges ‘during a:period when it woula have
only @n,lnc-nsequentlal effcct upon thu Operatloa of th llcen
businesss: oori o . - ; :

€ 2N

nesponuentis action belng nblth=r arbltrary nor unreasunablb
w1llzoc afflrmbu and tne ousden51on rblmposec on a weck-cnd.‘-

ACCOPClnglj, t 10, on tlls 2nd day of January, 19407:V

s ~OHDERED, that. tﬂc putiulon,of:appeal«be'angwtneusame is hereby
-,V;CLlSl?IlSSOd; and;:l‘t 3_5 A oL o e

Do
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FURTHER ORDERED, that the stay heretofore 5ruﬁtbd by.-Qraer

15

dated October 25, 1945 be anhd the same
at 2:00 a.m, January 12, 1946, and that Plenary ke

License C-11, issued bV the respondent to the
111-115 Sbcond Avenue, Asbury Park, be and the same is
ded for

o+
[ V]

s

1946, and terminating 2:00 a

ALFRED E. DLI

nereby vacated, effé

ctive
pail Consumption

appﬁllLﬂt for premises

- hereby .suspen-—

a period of two (R) days, -commencing at 2:00 z.m. January 12,
anuary |14, 1948.

SCOLL

Commilssioner.

11. MORAL TURPITUDE - CRIME OF, BREAKING vaLLTNG A

MORAL TURPITUDE.

DISQUALIFICATION
CONDUCT FOn FIVE:
DEHIED,

— APPLICATION TO LT.TA~ FACTS

In the Matter of an Application )
to Hemove Disqualification bo-

cause of a . Conviction, parsuaut ) CONC
to R. S 335: L~ 1.n." ) AND
‘Case To. 478 .

D T .

BY THE COMMISSIO EL

Petitioner hprbln, pursuant to the provision
seeks removal of "the statutory-disqualification rc
conviction of crlmw involving moral turpitude, whi
from holding a llquor license in this stats and fr
by or connected in any business capacity whatsoeve
of such a llcens

‘ , In 1955 when pptltlongr was about 163 years
convicted of uroaklng, entering and larceny, end s
yearst probation. Within eight'Months he was agai
violating the terms of his parole in failing to re
tion officer.. - The next year, while still or probg

ag..about 174 years old, he was convicted of grand
paroled., - - : ‘ : o

and- larceny
SP NO. Oll‘r_’_

The crimes of breaking,

' nt
{ae element of moral turpltudc (E

erin
eCM

. Between 1954 und 1915 pcfltlunur qppurdntly
of any crime. However, in August, 1945, he was co
Court on a charge.of dr¢v1n% auto without owner
lation of the Hotor Vehicle Act. ‘This conviction,
not a conviction of a crime, shows a disregard for
flclent to nullify the yvlqence of ld%*dblLlnﬁneuS

I’V

Thls conv1ut¢ua in 1945 uakes it lﬂlOSolblL
petitioner "has conducted himself 1n a lqw~ablolng
period" (the last five years). s

I have carefully considered all the evidence

tioner's criumes, at least the two that usuelly iny
were commltted between his 16-18 birthday. This p
cation of the humanitarian interpretation of the A
Law so fully explained by the late Commissioner BU
Bulletin 149, Item 1).

nvicted

ND LAKCENY INVOLVES

EXAMINED - GOOD
YEB4LS LAST PAST NOT SHOWN ~ APPLICATION T0 LIFT

LUSIONS
ORDEL

s of Ti.8.33:1~3L1.2,
sulting from his
ch prevents him -
om being cmployed
 with the holdeér

of age, hé was
entenced to five
n arrested for
port to the proba-
tion and when he
larceny and again

ordinafily ihvdlve,
Bulletin 603, Iten 6).

convicted
in a Police
's consent, a vio-
while osglbly
law walch is suf-

was not

for me to find that
manner during that

and note that peti-
olve moral turpitude,
erwits the appli-
lcoholic Beverage
rnett (fie Case No.36,
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. The rule daid down in Case No. 46, supra,: pcrm1t%, if. thc sur-
roundlng facts warrant, a conclusion that crimes ordinarily - . . .o
involving moral turpitude do not, when commltted by one under thb
agu of elghteen, ¢nvolve that elcment ; Cel

In th= 1nsbant Lase, aftgi a: conslderatlon of thb cv1denc»,'i 
“the dfderly procesg of the law th i mere youthful 1ndlscr@tlonb
Lasé No.. 192, Bulletin 215, Item 3. S B e

-Because of;such finding; I cannot rule that such crimes.did not
1nv0va moral turpitude,:. and the recent conviction in 1945. prohlbits
a flnovpg that petitioner has, in fact, been ldw—abldlng for . the

‘ last five years.r :

bl Tno rellbf ought by thb po*ltloner w1ll be dcﬂled, Wltq per-
m1351on for: petltloner to. oeek the .relief he desires after August 14,
1850, MRS S

Accoﬁdingly,zit is, on . this. 2nd day of:Januéry;a1946yggf

OhDEnED, th t héipetitioh-heréianﬁiandfthe'sameﬁis hereby
dlsmlbscd U e T RE S U LER EY

" ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
© Commissioner,

12. MORAL TURPITUDE - CRIME OF INCEST INVOLVES MORAL TUEPITUDE

: DIOOUALTBICATLON - APPLICATION TO LIFT - bACTS EKAJINED ~f"',
PETITIONER PARDONED AND RESTORED TO PITTZENSHLP ‘BY NEW-JERSEY .
COURT OF PARDONS - GOOD CONDUCT FOr FIVE YB AnS LAST PAST AND NOT
CONTHALY TO PUBLIC INTEREST - APPLICATION 70 LIFT GhAWTED

BT

In the Matter of an Application )
to Remove Disqualification be-- , . _— L
cause of =z Conv1ctlon, Pursuant ) . - CONCLUSIONS. :" "
to R. 8. 55:1-31.2 _ .. AND ORDER ‘M

CéséANB; 481;A4

BY THE COMMISSIONER: | SR i=“ f;igzﬁt;’- TR

Pctltloner herein, pursuwnt to the prov1blons of ‘R.8. oé l Sl.2,
seeks the removal of the statutory disqualification resulting’ from:
hlb conviction of a crime LHVOleng moral turpltudo which prevents =

. from holding a liquor license in this State and from being . .
emoloypd by or connected in any business. capacity NthSOGV with tme
holder of such a license. . R

In 1920, petltloner was found guilty of the crime of 1ncest and
seiitenced to,State Prison for a term of seven to twelve years. In )
1930 he was parb*ea and ouosequently, in 1932, was granted full' _
TLSLOTathH of CltlZanth by the New Jcroey court of. Pargunsol g _}

Therp can be no uouot that the Crlno of 1ncest LHVOLVGS moral
turpltude.

In 1953 petltloﬁer wag conv1cted 1n a. Fuuel l Dlstrlct Court of
N violation. of- the National. Probloltwon Aet and- sentence 'to serve’
flft@bp days in County Ja 11 and, to pay a flne of %lbo OO
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- 8inde 1935 petltlonmr has.-had ho fUrther trouble w1th tﬂe'

pollce and seems to ne complctoly Tehﬂbllltat@do '

He produced three witnesses on@,thn Chief of
tionerts home municipality, has known him about thi
ﬂnothpr, also an official’ of the munlclpdllty, has
© -rs8; and the third, who 1M in the insurance busij
Lim for- tthty three years. ~All testify that, witl
the above crimes, petitioner has always- be@u honﬂs

- The pollcﬁ departmént: of his- home munlcjpall
plaints, chalgeo or: 1nvbst1gdtlons ‘now pending inv
petitioner, - , :

I find that petitioner has conducted himself
manner during the five years last past and that hi
the alcoholic’ beverage industry will not be contra
interest. .

¢ Accordingly, it is, om .this 2nd day of Janua
ORDERED, that petitionervs statutory d¢isqual
of the convictions described herein be and the san
removed, in accordance -with the provisions of k. g

ALTFRED.E. DRI
Conmmilission

13. AUTOMATIC SUSPENuION - R, S. 88:1-3L.1 ~ SALP 0
BEVELAGES.TO MINORS -~ LICENSEE PAID FINE OF $10
- SUSPENDED FOR A. PERIOD OF- &0 DAYS BY. LOCAL ISSU

- APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTLD.
In the Matter of a Petition by

SAM DiFRANK -and MARY DiFRANK
T/a GARTON HOTEL
East Side Garton Road,
of Landis Avenue
Decrfield Township, N. J.,

Oy

South
CONCLUS

to Lift the AutomatiC.SuSp@nSion
of License C-10 issued by the

- Townshlp Conm1ttcu of DCOPIL*IU
Townshlg. . :

..._.,....\_.__._-—._._-‘._'_......_,..m.....

W;ll;am-gél}ﬁer; Esq., Attpﬁney for Petitioners. -
BY THE COMMISSIONEB:

It appecrs frouw tHJ‘pptlblCQ Filed herein th:
1945, Seni DiFra HK, One of tav petitioners, pléaded
Court of SpoCng Segsiong, Cunbcrlqnu Cuuntyp to @
that he had sold alcoholic beverages to minors and
of saicd plea, he was scntenueu tv pay 2 11nc of ¢L
has been paid. ‘

It further appears froa the petition and frai
the Department .of Aleoholic Beveragd Control that
nittee of Deerfield ‘Township, in LLschllnary proc
pfleously suspendel petitioners! license for a pe

.8, effective from October 22, 1945 to Noveuber

APolice of peti;~.%"
Lrty-five years
known fiim for. ten
ness, has known

1 the exception of
t and law—abiding.

Ly have no com-
>lv¢ng the

[y . A ’
in a law-abiding
5 association with
ry to public

ry;_1946,:'

ification because
e 1is hereby

, 33:1-31L.2.
SCOLL

@I‘e :

F ALCOHOLIC
0.00 -~ LICENSE
ING AUTHORI v -

Petition
TONS AND OHDER

ot on Decewber 14,
guilty in the
harges alleging
that, as a ‘result
OO;OO, viiicia fine

w the records of
“the Township Com-
b\alngu5 had
riod of thirty
el, 1945, after
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" the uefundants in sala procaeulngo had oeen found gullty of charges
allevlng sale of ‘alcoholic beverages to minors and sale of alco-
holic beéverages to a person apparently intoxicated. '

The criminal proceedings .and -the charges in the disciplinary
proceedings were based upon the same facts so far as the sale of
alcoholic beverages to minors is concerned. Because of the crim-
inal conviction the license of the petitioners herein has been
automatically suspended for the balance of its term. R.S.33:1-31.1.
Tne license certificate was picked up by 1anst1gafors of the
Department of “Alcoholic Beverage Control on January 2, 1946. The
petition requests that the automatic suspension may be-lifted,-

The case involves the sale of -alcoholic beverages to thréee
boys -- two of whom were seventeen years of age and one of whom was
nineteen years of age -- and also to a girl ninetcen years of age.
It further appears that one of the seventeen-year-old boys was
apparently intoxicated when served. '

It has- becp tnp pollcy of thws Dbbartmupt to 1ift an auto-
matic suspeﬁblon when .and only when a license has been suspended for
what appears, in view of all the facto, to be a sufficiently penal-

izing length of time. The suspension imposed in the disciplinary
proceedings might well have been greater, but the members off the
Township Committee heard all of the testimony and apnarontly‘cpn;@
cluded ‘that a'suspension for a period of- thirty ‘days. would be - -
adequates I shall accept the judgment of the menbfrs of the. Towq—
ship Conmittee and, he ence, conclude that the suspénsion imposed in
the ulSClplln&ry proceedings was adequate under all the circumstan-

..eces of the case. I shall tnerc;ure,_vrant the rblle sought in the
;Qetltxon. : . :

Accorolngly, lt 15, on this 2nd day of Japulry, 1940,

.+ OLDERED, that the automatic suspension of License C-10, held
Dy fam DiFrahk. and Mary DiFrank, ‘t/a Garton Hotel, lssued by the
Township Cofmmittee of Deerficld Township for premises on the east.
side: of Garton Road, “south of Landis Avenue, Deerfield: Township, be
lifted, and-said license is hereby rpstorea to full force and
.vcperatlon,‘ ffectlve immedia telv° T

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner. .
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*‘>_by the Town Council of the Town of Westfield to Rs

ibutlon License D=3, issued by the
Town Council of the Town of -

of Rule 8 of State Régulat*ons No. 50

‘holic Beverage Control purcqauea a 4/5 quart bott

. TRADE MINIMUM, -IN VIOLATION OF RULE 6 OF STATE

BULLETIN 688 -

. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES. BELOW FAIR

REGULATIQNS

N0, B0 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERICD OF 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR'

Holders of Plenary Retail DlStrl— )

Westflold

Ralph Zimmerman &. Ipak Kawut Dezenaant~llcensecs
Harry Caqtolbaum, £sa.,. appparlng for Department
Beverage Contr

BY EHE COMMISuIOWER

- Licensees plead non. VUlb to a charge allegi
December:4, 1945, they sold a 4/5 quart bottle of]
Reserve Mugcatel,W1ne below the minimum retail pr

On Ducemoer 4, 1945 an 1nveot1g190r of the

Reserve Muscatel Wine for 89¢. The Fair Trade. pr
was 99¢ a .4/5 guart.  (Bulletin 875) ‘

Licenseeg allege that they cﬂans ed the sellid
artlcle in question upon receipt of a written com
manufacturer of the wine setting forth that the p
woduced, Thig, however, does not constitute a. de
are under a duty to fix their retail prices in ac
prices published in the official bulletins regard
received from other sources. Cf. Re Tiger Food C

PLLA

n- thb Latter of D1s01p]1nary )

Proceedings against . |

. ;:BALPH ZIMMERMAN & TSAK KAWUT T e
T/a QUALITY WINE & LIQUOR CO. y CONCLUSIONS - .
+140 East Broad Street , S .~ .AND ORDER
Westfield, N. .J., ) SN e

, Pro Se.:
of Alcoholic
ol.

ng that, on -
Guild Select
ice, in violation

Department of Alco-
le of Guild -Select
1¢e of this‘item

ing price of the
nmunication from the
ice had been
fense. Licensess
cordance with the
;ess of information
onipany, Inc.

Bulletin &7, Itom 11,

Inasmuch as defendants have no previous adj
shall impose the minimum suspension of ten days,
the plea entered herein, or a net suspension of fj
Re United ITtelian Cooperatives, Inc., Bulletin 676

Accordlng Ly, it is, on this 4th day of Janu
ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Distribution L

Isak Kawut, t/a Quality Wine & Liquor Co., for pr
Broad Stveet, Westfield, be and the same 1s hereb
period of five (5) days, commencing at 9:00 a.m.
and terwinating at 9:00 a.m. January 19, 1946.

/U-J y“/ ({c,(,
h (/ I;LulSSJ.OIlCI" .

udicated record, I
less five days for
ive days.
5, Item 2.

ary, 1946,

Lcense D-3, 1lssued
wlph Zimmerman &
cmises 140 East

¥ suspended for a
January 14, 1948,

el

New J@ngy State Library
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